
   Contact Details of Safeguarding Officers (Nov 2025) 
 

Senior Safeguarding Officer  

  Laura Naldrett  Tel: 020 7121 1002   

  Head of HR  laura.naldrett@theplace.org.uk    

Deputy Safeguarding Officers (Children)  

Vicky Evans 
CAT Senior Manager 

Tel. 020 7121 1035 
Matt Borgatti 
Youth and Families 
Producer 

Tel. 020 7121 1045 

Mob. 07754 175262  
matt.borgatti@theplace.org.uk  

vicky.evans@theplace.org.uk  

Phil Hill 
CAT Assistant Manager 

Tel. 020 7121 1037 
Jessica Richards 
Classes & Courses 
Programme Manager 

Tel. 020 7121 1034 

Mob. 07754 175 262  Mob. 07849 085 562  

phill.hill@theplace.org.uk  jessica.richards@theplace.org.uk  

Jo-Ann Briel 
Classes & Courses Assistant 
Manager (Children and Youth 
Programme)  

Tel. 020 7121 1057 
Ania Straczynska-Green 
Creative Learning Assistant 
Manager  

Tel. 020 7121 1036 

Mob. 07849 085 562  
ania.straczynska@theplace.org.uk  

jo-ann.briel@theplace.org.uk  

Laura Goodwin 
Classes & Courses Assistant 
Manager (Children and Youth 
Programme)  

Tel. 020 7121 1037 
Maria Ryan 
Creative Learning Producer  

Tel. 020 7121 1032 

Mob. 07849 085 562  
maria.ryan@theplace.org.uk 

laura.goodwin@theplace.org.uk 

Elin Williams 
Executive Producer 

Tel. 020 7121     

elin.williams@theplace.org.uk 
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   Contact Details of Safeguarding Officers (Nov 2025) 
 

Deputy Safeguarding Officers (Adults) 

Maria Ryan  
Creative Learning Producer 

Tel. 020 7121 1032 
Jessica Richards 
Classes & Courses 
Programme Manager 

Tel. 020 7121 1034 

maria.ryan@theplace.org.uk 

Mob. 07849 085 562  

jessica.richards@theplace.org.uk  

Imelda Meija Osornio 
Classes & Courses Officer 
(Adult Programme) 

Tel. 020 7121 1080     

Mob. 07849 085 562      

imelda.mejiaosornio@theplace.org.uk      

Deputy Safeguarding Officers (LCDS) 

Anna Helsby  
Director of Student Lifecylce and 
Well-Being 

Tel. 020 7121 1120 Baptiste Bourgougnon 
Director of Higher 
Education: Pedagogy and 
International Development 

Tel. 020 7121 1119 

anna.helsby@theplace.org.uk  
baptiste.bourgougnon@theplace.org.uk  

 

Stephanie Mattiussi 
Head of Dance Science and 
Health 

Tel. 020 7121 1124 
Lise Uytterhoeven 
Chief Academic Officer 

Tel. 020 7121 1123  

stephanie.mattiussi@theplace.org.uk  

lise.uytterhoeven@theplace.org.uk  

 

   

Tobi Welstand-Keryk 
Mental Health Advisor 

Tel. 020 7121 1029      

tobi.wlestand-keryk@theplace.org.uk  
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